

**C.S. No. 1183/16**

16.12.2019

File received by way of transfer from the court of Ld. ADJ-III, Shahdara. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Sandhya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vaibhav Shah, Ld. Counsel for the D-1.

Sh. Abhinav Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the D-2.

The matter was fixed for arguments on the pending applications u/o 18 R 17 r/w 151 CPC. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that she does not wish to file any reply in both the applications. Accordingly, put up for arguments on both the pending applications as last and final opportunity on 28.03.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)  
Additional District Judge-01  
SHD/KKD, Delhi/16.12.2019