

22.11.2022

Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar husband of plaintiff in person.

Perusal of record shows that there is no D3 in the present suit and inadvertently on the order sheet dated 18.08.2022 court notice to D3 was ordered.

The order sheet dated 18.08.2022 is corrected to the extent that there is no D3 in this suit.

Sh. Ajay Kumar is present in person. He submits that he is D1 in this case but his name and his father's name are not correctly mentioned in the array of defendants. He further submits that his name is Ajay Kumar, whereas it is mentioned as Ajay Singh S/o Late Swaran Singh.

Sh. Ajay Kumar further submits that he is also representing D2 Ketan Singh and the name of father Ketan Singh is also not correct. On the other hand, counsel for plaintiff submits that D2 has already filed affidavit stating that he is not contesting the present suit. Heard.

In view of the above submissions, plaintiff is directed to take necessary steps.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 12.04.2023. Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/22.11.2022