

CS No. 1183/16
Manju Vs. Santosh

07.12.2022

Present : Sh. Varchasav Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
D1 has already expired.
None for D2.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff submits that he had moved application u/o 22 R 4 CPC on 17.05.2022. Heard. On perusal of record, submission of the counsel is find placed.

Issue notice of the said application on PF for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 22 R 4 CPC on 11.04.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/07.12.2022