

11.04.2023

Present :       None for plaintiff.  
                  None for the LRs of D1 despite service.  
                  Sh. Prashant Kohli proxy counsel for Sh. Abhinav  
                  Tyagi Ld. Counsel for D2.

As none is present for the plaintiff and LRs of D1,  
matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on  
application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC on 21.08.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)  
Additional District Judge-01  
SHD/KKD/Delhi/11.04.2023