

21.08.2023

Present : Sh. Varchasav Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vaibhav Singh Advocate for LR of deceased D1. He has filed his vakalatnama. It be taken on record.
Sh. Rishabh Tyagi proxy counsel for Sh. Abhinav Tyagi Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Since matter was listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC for impleading LRs of deceased D1.

At this stage, counsel for LRs of D-1 submits that he does not wish to file any reply to the aforesaid application and further submits that he is appearing for all the LRs of deceased D-1 as mentioned in para 4 of the application except LR no. 1(d) Ashok Talwar, who has already expired. Heard.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps in accordance with law.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 08.01.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/21.08.2023