

1 CS 1183/16

MANJU Vs. SANTOSH KUMARI TALWAR

08.01.2024

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

At 10:11am

Present: Sh. Varchasav Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vaibhav Shah, Ld. Counsel for the LR of defendant no.1 except 1(d).

Sh. Prashant Kohil, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.2.

Present suit was filed on 20.10.2014.

Ahlamd/Assistant Ahlmad of this Court is directed to get the date of institution of the present suit corrected in CIS, if required.

The Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file appropriate application for substitution of proposed LR no.(d) of defendant no.1 namely Ashok Talwar. It is further submitted that plaintiff has no detail and particular of the LR of Ashok Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that he will provide the particulars of the LR no.d of defendant no.1 namely Ashok Kumar to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff during the course of day.

Let the same be provided.

Plaintiff is directed to file appropriate application in accordance with law.

(2)

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 05.02.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.01.2024