

15 CS 327/2014 1183/16

MANJU Vs. SANTOSH KUMARI TALWAR AND ANR.

10.06.2025

At 11:20am

Present: Sh. Varchasav Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
Brother of plaintiff namely Sh. Hitesh in person.
Sh. K.K. Gambhir, Ld. Counsel for LR no.(a), (b)
(e) and (f) of D-1.
None for LR (c) and (d) of D-1.
None for D-2.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of LR No.(f) of
D-1. Same be taken on record.

Previous cost of Rs.5,000/- deposited by LR no.(a),
(b) (e) and (f) of D-1. Receipt filed. Same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for LR no.(a), (b) (e) and (f) of D-1
seeks one more opportunity to lead DE. Same is opposed.

In the interest of justice, **last and final opportunity is
granted to LRs of D-1 to file evidence affidavits of all their
witnesses within 30 days from today with an advance copy to
plaintiff at least 15 days prior to NDOH.**

Put up for DE on **09.09.2025.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.06.2025