

14 CS 327/2014 1183/16

MANJU Vs. SANTOSH KUMARI TALWAR AND ANR.

09.09.2025

At 11:11am

Present: Sh. Varchasav Singh (Mobile No.7017801575) and
Ms. Sandhya Gupta (Mobile No.9811177828), Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Anita, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. K.K. Gambhir,
Ld. Counsel for LR no.(a), (b) (e) and (f) of D-1
along with Smt. Bala Arora
None for LR (c) and (d) of D-1.
None for D-2.

Evidence affidavit of DW Bala Arora @ Sanyogita Arora filed. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. counsel for plaintiff through Whatsapp today.

It is submitted by Ld. proxy counsel for LR no.(a), (b) (e) and (f) of D-1 that DW Bala Arora @ Sanyogita Arora is the only witness to be examined.

DW Bala Arora @ Sanyogita Arora is present. She is examined as D1W1 and her cross examination is deferred on request of Ld. counsels for plaintiff on the ground that they have received the copy of evidence affidavit of D1W1 today itself.

Put up for cross examination of D1W1 Smt. Balar Arora @ Sanyogita Arora on **08.12.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.09.2025