

15 CS 327/2014 1183/16

MANJU Vs. SANTOSH KUMARI TALWAR AND ANR.

08.06.2026

At 11:17am

Present: Sh. Varchasw Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Ms. Anita, Ld. Counsel for LR No.(a), (b) (e)
and (f) of D-1.
None for LR No.(c) and (d) of D-1.
None for D-2.

Ld. Counsel for LR no.(a), (b) (e) and (f) of D-1
seeks some time to address final arguments. Adjournment sought.
Same has been opposed.

**In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to LR No.(a), (b) (e) and (f) of D-1 to address final
arguments on NDOH.**

**Parties are at liberty to file written synopsis (not
more than 3-4 pages) within 30 days with an advance copy to
each side.**

Put up for final arguments on **04.08.2026 at 12:00
noon.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.06.2026